



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
IN ITS INSOLVENCY
OFFICIAL ASSIGNEE'S REPORT NO. 27 OF 2025
IN
INSOLVENCY PETITION NO. 35 OF 2018

RE : Rakesh Kedia ... Insolvent

.....

None for the Insolvent.

Ms. C.J. Bhatt, Official Assignee with Mr. Subodh Patil, Deputy Official Assignee and Mr. D.B. Iswalkar, 1st Assistant Official Assignee, present.
Ms. Rekha Rane, Insolvency Registrar, present.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 6 MAY 2025

PC. :

1. None for the Insolvent.
2. On 18th March 2025, the following order was passed :

"1. When the matter is called out, Mr. Anil Bagwe, learned Counsel appears for the Insolvent and submits that he is desirous of filing a response to the Official Assignee's Report. Mr. Bagwe also points out that Mr.Y.S. Bhate who appears for the brother of the Insolvent is unwell.

2. List on 6th May, 2025.

3. Let instructions as per order dated 18th February, 2025 be taken by the next date.

4. Let Reply to the Official Assignee's Report be filed within a period of two weeks with a copy to the other side. Rejoinder, if any, in two weeks thereafter with a copy to the other side."



3. Today none appears for the Insolvent nor any reply appears to have been filed.
4. Accordingly, list on **1st July 2025**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)