



*Sharada*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**OFFICIAL ASSIGNEE REPORT NO.27 OF 2025  
IN  
INSOLVENCY PETITION NO.35 OF 2018**

**Rakesh Kedia**

**...Insolvent**

-----

Mr. Anil P. Bhagwe, Advocate for the Insolvent a/w Shri. Rakesh Kedia for the Insolvent.

Ms. C. J. Bhatt, Official Assignee, a/w Mr. Subodh Patil, Deputy Official Assignee and Mr. D.B. Iswalkar, 1st Assistant to Official Assignee, present in Court.

Ms. Rekha Rane, Insolvency Registrar, present in Court.

-----

**CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J.**

**DATE : 1<sup>st</sup> JULY, 2025.**

**ORDER :**

1. The learned Counsel appearing for the Insolvent Rakesh Kedia has sought time to file Affidavit-in-Reply to the Official Assignee Report.

2. Accordingly, the Insolvent Rakesh Kedia shall file reply within a period of two weeks from today.



2025:BHC-OS:24990

*14.OAR-27-2025.doc*

3. Place the Official Assignee Report on 5<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.

[ R.I. CHAGLA J. ]