



2025:BHC-OS:24990

Board Sr.No.:-21

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

OFFICIAL ASSIGNEES REPORT NO. 27 OF 2025

In

INSOLVENCY PETITION 35 OF 2018

...~~THE OFFICIAL ASSIGNEE FOR CSUB PETITION~~ PETITIONING CREDITOR

V/S

Rakesh Kedia

....INSOLVENT

Mr. Anil Bagwe, Advocate for Respondent,

Ms. C.J.Bhatt, Official Assignee A/W. D.B.Iswalkar, 1st Asstt.
to Official Assignee,

Mr. Subodh Patil, I/c. Insolvency Registrar / Deputy Official
Assignee.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : 19th September, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 10/10/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)