



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
IN ITS INSOLVENCY JURISDICTION

OFFICIAL ASSIGNEES REPORT NO. 27 OF 2025
IN
INSOLVENCY PETITION 35 OF 2018

The Official Assignee,
High Court, Bombay

....Petitioning Creditor /
Sub Petitioning Creditor

V/S

Rakesh Kedia

....Insolvent

Mr. Anil Bagwe, Advocate for Insolvent-Respondent.

Ms. C.J.Bhatt, Official Assignee a/w. **D.B.Iswalkar**, 1st Asstt. to
Official Assignee, **Mr. Subodh Patil**, I/c. Insolvency
Registrar/Deputy Official Assignee.

CORAM Jitendra Jain, J.

DATED: 10 OCTOBER 2025

PC:-

1. List this matter alongwith Notice of Motion No.24900 of 2025 on 21 November 2025.

(Jitendra Jain, J)