



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
IN ITS INSOLVENCY JURISDICTION

OFFICIAL ASSIGNEES REPORT NO. 27 OF 2025
IN
INSOLVENCY PETITION 35 OF 2018

Re: Rakesh Kedia

....Insolvent

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.24900 OF 2025

Mr. Anil Bagwe, Advocate for Insolvent-Respondent.

Ms. C.J.Bhatt, Official Assignee a/w. D.B.Iswalkar, 1st Asstt. To Official Assignee, Mr. Subodh Patil, I/c. Insolvency Registrar/Deputy Official Assignee.

Ms. Rekha Rane, Insolvency Registrar present.

CORAM : Jitendra Jain, J.
DATED : 21 NOVEMBER 2025

PC:-

1. There is no *vakalatnama* of the learned Advocate who is arguing before this Court on behalf of the applicant. Since there is no *vakalatnama* today, the application itself is dismissed. Liberty to file fresh application.

2. None for the applicant. *Prima facie* the basis of the application is the suit which appears to be time barred. In any case, since the application is dismissed, I am not making any further comments.

(Jitendra Jain, J)