



Sayed



22-OAR.27.2025.uoc

2025:BHC-OS:24990

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS INSOLVENCY JURISDICTION

OFFICIAL ASSIGNEE'S REPORT NO.27 OF 2025
IN
INSOLVENCY PETITION NO.35 OF 2018

Re: Rakesh Kedia

...Insolvent
(Own Petition)

Mr. Rakesh Kedia, Insolvent in-person present.

Ms. C. J. Bhatt, Official Assignee a/w D.B.Iswalkar, 1st Asstt. to Official Assignee & Mr. Subodh Patil, Deputy Official Assignee.

Ms. Rekha Rane, Insolvency Registrar present.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATE : 16 JANUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. The insolvent appears in person and seeks time to challenge the order dated 12 December 2025.
2. In view thereof, list this matter on 27 February 2026.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]